
From: ROUSSEAU Cyril [mailto:Cyril.Rousseau@dgtpe.fr] 

Sent: Friday, September 18, 2009 11:59 AM 

To: cifadminunit@worldbank.org 

Cc: a-steer@dfid.gov.uk; amontalvo@mma.es; ana.devicente@meh.es; Urbanas, Beth; 

carlos_delgado@hacienda.gob.mx; CIF-RDB_Core_List@worldbank.org; CIF_AU_Team@worldbank.org; 

cingvoldstad@worldbank.org; claudia_grayeb@hacienda.gob.mx; czou@worldbank.org; Riley, Daniel; 

deborah.fulton@ausaid.gov.au; e-grainger-jones@dfid.gov.uk; elamrani@affaires-generales.gov.ma; 

esaboia@worldbank.org; fjeskeschonhoven@worldbank.org; frank.fass-metz@bmz.bund.de; G-

Briffa@dfid.gov.uk; Georg.Gruener@kfw.de; hannah.ryder@decc.gsi.gov.uk; 高見博; Kapsis, James; 

johannes.feist@kfw.de; RENCKI Julien; jusmani@worldbank.org; JZou@worldbank.org; karin.spranger@kfw.de; 

klaus.wardenbach@bmz.bund.de; Ksierra@worldbank.org; L-Beaufils@dfid.gov.uk; leanne-jones@dfid.gov.uk; 

melissa.tipping@ausaid.gov.au; mgarciajauregui@worldbank.org; mhammam@mic.gov.eg; 

mkakihara@worldbank.org; O-Knight@dfid.gov.uk; ozgur.pehlivan@hazine.gov.tr; Pcrivelli@worldbank.org; 

qhamad@worldbank.org; ricardo_ochoa@hacienda.gob.mx; robin.davies@ausaid.gov.au; S-Ratcliffe@dfid.gov.uk; 

DE GUIO Sandrine; serkan.ata@hazine.gov.tr; 五十嵐祥子; sisaksson@worldbank.org; tanakaj@ebrd.com; V-

Seymour@dfid.gov.uk; Vanesa.alvarez@meh.es; wangzhongjing@mof.gov.cn; keisuke.sasaki@mof.go.jp; Pizer, 

William (Billy); ytakamura@worldbank.org; zfakir@deat.gov.za; zoe.sprigings@decc.gsi.gov.uk; 

carly.jonsson@foreign.ministry.se 

Subject: RE: Ang. Turkey: Commercializing Sustainable Energy Finance Program 

  

Dear colleagues, 

  

I would like to express French general support for this project and to thank the CTF administrative unit for its 

efforts. 

  

We support the Japanese comments and the one from Spain regarding the role of EBRD. I would like however to 

add two more: 

  

1- Regarding the "transfer of concessionality" to the final beneficiary of the loan, would it be possible to know how 

the concessionality is shared between the banks involved and the final beneficiary? 

  

2- A guide is to be prepared on best practice regarding energy efficiency. It would be important there to share all the 

existing experience and to associate the other actors involved in Turkey in this regards. 

  

Best regards, 

  

Cyril 

  

  

Cyril Rousseau 

----------------------- 

Head of Official Development Assistance and Multilateral Development Institutions 

Treasury and Economic Policy Directorate General 

Ministry of finance 

Republic of France 


